
452 

MONDAY, MARCH 22, 1999, CONTINUED 

1. Roto-Rooter Septic Tank Cleaning by item 

#@. Honeywagon Septic Tanks by item 

Moved by Dick, seconded by Collins, to refer bids to Parks and Purchasing for 

analysis, report and recommendation on March 29, 1999. Upon roll call, Collins, 

yes; Dick, yes. Motion carried. 

Sealed bids for Auctioneer Services were received and opened. The bidders 

being three (3) in number are as follow: 

1. Duckwall and Company 15.0% 
2. Mr. Ed's Auction Company 10% 

3. Southside Auction 4.74% plus $490 advertising cost 

Moved by Dick, seconded by Collins, to refer bids to Building Operations and 

Purchasing for analysis, report and recommendation later at today's meeting. 

Upon roll call, Collins, yes; Dick, yes. Motion carried. 

Sealed bids for Air Conditioning and Refrigeration were received and 

epened. The bidders being two (2) in number are as follow: 

1. Grainger by item 
2. Refron, Inc. by item 

Moved by Dick, seconded by Collins, to refer bids to Building Operations and 

Purchasing for analysis, report and recommendation on March 29, 1999. Upon roll 

call, Collins, yes; Dick, yes. Motion carried. 

Sealed bids for Compressed Gases and Medical Gases were received and 

opened. The bidders being five (5) in number are as follow: 

1. P.G. Walker Div. of Air Products ; by item 

2. Air Gas Mid-South by item 
3. Scott Marrin, Inc. no bid 
4. Burnidge Welding Supply, Inc. by item 
5S. Air Liquid America by item 

Moved by Dick, seconded by Collins, to refer bids to City-County Health and 

Purchasing for analysis, report and recommendation on March @9, 1999. Upon roll 

call, Collins, yes; Dick, yes. Motion carried. 

Moved by Dick, seconded by Collins, to award the following bids as 

recommended: 

1. For.Ford. Automotive Repair to.Riverside Chevrolet; only bid received but 
within. projected cost of service. This bid award is for one year 
beginning March @2, 1999... <(Clerkis..Misc...File.No.. 171637). . 

2. For Dairy. Products to Hiland. Dairy.Foods; lowest and best overall 

bid received... This. bid award.is.for.one. year beginning March 30, 1999. 
(Clerk's Misc. File No. 171638) , . 

3. For Two (2) New Electronic Cash. Registers.to.be deferred .... 
4. For Rental of Construction.Signs, Lites and.Barricades to. Advanced. 

Warnings, Inc.; only bid received but within projected cost of supplies. 
This bid award is for one year beginning March.22, 1999. (Clerk's Misc. 
File No. 171639) ; a 

5S. For Software: Abra Suite 5.20 and Hr Applicant 5.20 ta be rejected and. 
re-advertise for bids; bids to be opened April 5, 1999, Only one bid 
received but exceeded budget appropriations for this software. (Clerk's 
Misc. File No. 171640) 

6. For Innovative Housing Initiatives to be. deferred. 
7. Investment Management Services S&P S500 Index Portfolio to be deferred. 
9. For Removal and Installation of New Carpet to.Carpet Supply Company in 

the total amount of $6,831.00; only bid received but within the 
projected cast of the materials. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 171641) 

Upon roll call, Collins, yes; Dick, yes. Motion carried. 

Moved by Dick, seconded by Collins, to approve the gasoline and diesel fuel 

quotes for the week ending March @9, 1999. Upon roll call, Collins, yes; Dick, 

yes. Motion carried. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 171442) 


